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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 0 / Statewide
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

CRP

23405

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24456

CRP-000s()--8P-00

Bus Replacement: Large Urban and Rural Areas

Transit Investments

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$7,500,000
$6,000,000

$3,800,000
$3,000,000

$3,800,000
$3,000,000

$3,800,000
$3,000,000

$18,900,000
$15,000,000

MISC

54892

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NEVI-000T()--XX-00

Iowa National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure
(NEVI) Program Implementation: Various
Locations Statewide

Miscellaneous

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$36,861,512
$29,489,210

$13,678,250
$10,942,600

$13,678,250
$10,942,600

$64,218,012
$51,374,410



MPO 25 / BSRC
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

54649

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24474

IMX-080()--02-82

I 80: IA 130 Interchange - Westbound Entrance
Ramp

Unknown Pavement - Replace

TIP Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$650,000
$585,000

$650,000
$585,000


