2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 0 / Statewide

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

CRP

23405	CRP-000s()8P-00	Submitted	Total	\$7,500,000	\$3,800,000	\$3,800,000	\$3,800,000	\$18,900,000
	Bus Replacement: Large Urban and Rural Areas		Federal Aid	\$6,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$15,000,000
Transportation	Transit Investments		Regional					
24456			Swap					

MISC

54892	NEVI-000T()XX-00	Submitted	Total	\$36,861,512	\$13,678,250	\$13,678,250	 \$64,218,012
Iowa Department of Transportation	Iowa National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure (NEVI) Program Implementation: Various Locations Statewide		Federal Aid	\$29,489,210	\$10,942,600	\$10,942,600	\$51,374,410
			Regional				
	Miscellaneous		Swap				

MPO 25 / BSRC

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

NHPP

54649	IMX-080()02-82	TIP Approved	Total	\$650,000		\$650,000
	5	Federal Aid	\$585,000		\$585,000	
Transportation	Ramp	_	Regional		 	
24474	Unknown Pavement - Replace		Swap			